

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3434/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 03/01/2011 in Crl.M.C. No. 5077 of 2010 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RAM GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

Date : 06/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tejveer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, A.O.R.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER