

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 3434/2011

RAM GUPTA Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and  
permission to file additional documents and stay and office  
report) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 01/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Tejveer Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Jaya M., Adv.

Mr. Reegan S., Adv.  
Mr. Jogya Scaria,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that while this  
special leave petition has been preferred against the rejection of  
482 CrPC petition by the High Court, subsequently, the petitioner  
has been acquitted by the trial court in the case under Section  
138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act.

In the light of the said subsequent development nothing  
survives for our consideration.

In view of the above, the special leave petition is dismissed  
as having become infructuous.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
Date: 2015.07.02  
14:06:24 IST  
Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER